





新聞稿

Press Release

PR066/23 28 September 2023

New Entrance/Exit C at MTR Kai Tak Station Opens Today More Convenient Access between Station and Kai Tak and San Po Kong





The brand new Entrance/Exit C of Kai Tak Station opens today (28 September 2023) to serve passengers.

Entrance/Exit C of Kai Tak Station connects the station concourse with the basement of the AIRSIDE shopping mall. Passengers can use this new entrance/exit to travel to and from Kai Tak Station and the Inland Revenue Centre in the Kai Tak Development Area. Passengers can also access residences and facilities in Kai Tak and San Po Kong through the new entrance/exit through the mall and its connected footbridge network to enjoy more comfort and convenience.

-End-

About MTR Corporation

To Keep Cities Moving, MTR makes encounters happen and rendezvous for a more connected tomorrow. As a recognised worldclass operator of sustainable rail transport services, we are a leader in safety, reliability, customer service and efficiency.

MTR has extensive end-to-end railway expertise with more than 40 years of railway projects experience from design to planning and construction through to commissioning, maintenance and operations. Going beyond railway delivery and operation, MTR also creates and manages dynamic communities around its network through seamless integration of rail, commercial and property development.

With more than 40,000 dedicated staff*, MTR carries over 13 million passenger journeys worldwide every weekday in Hong Kong,

the United Kingdom, Sweden, Australia and Mainland China. Together, we Go Smart and Go Beyond.

For more information about MTR Corporation, please visit <u>www.mtr.com.hk</u>.

 $\mbox{\ensuremath{^{*}}}\mbox{includes our subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures in Hong Kong and worldwide}$